Intel® Wireless Flash Memory (W18
SCSP)
32-Mbit W18 + 8-Mbit SRAM (38F1020W0YTQ0, 38F1020W0YBQ0)
Datasheet
Product Features
By stacking the Intel® Wireless Flash Memory (W18) device in combination with a low-power
8-Mbit SRAM device, a versatile and compact Stacked Chip Scale Package (SCSP) provides a
solution for high-performance, low-power, board-constrained memory applications. This

38F1020W0YTQ0, 38F1020W0YBQ0
22 Datasheet
Appendix D Ordering Information
Figure 8. Ordering Information
F 1 0 W 0 Y T Q8D 3R
Package
Pinout Indicator
Product Line Designator
Flash Density
VoltageProduct Family
RD = Stacked-CSP
38F = Intel® Flash memory
+ xRAM
Flash #1 = 1 = 32 Mbit
Flash #2 = 0 = No Die
W = Intel® Wireless Flash memory
Flash #1 = W
Flash #2 = No Die
Y = 18 Line Item
(W18 = 1.8V core, 1.8V I/O)
Q = Quad pinout.
2 0
RAM Density
RAM #1 = 2 = 8 Mbit
RAM #2 = 0 = No Die
0
Parameter Location
B = Bottom Parameter
Device Details
0 = Original version of
this product:
Flash Speed = 65 ns
Flash Process = 0.13 µm
VCCQ = 1.7 V to 1.95V
Size = 8 x 10 x 1.2 mm
RAM #1 = SRAM
SRAM Speed = 70 ns
F
la
s
h
#
1
F
la
s
h
#
2
F
la
s
h
#
1
F
la
s
h
#
2
R
A
M
#
2
R
A
M
#
1
T = Top Parameter